

AMENDMENT
TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 115-70
OFFERED BY MR. FERGUSON OF GEORGIA

Page 353, after line 23, insert the following:

- 1 (1) in subsection (d)—
- 2 (A) in the heading, by inserting “AND RE-
- 3 QUIREMENTS” after “CONSIDERATIONS”; and
- 4 (B) by adding at the end the following:
- 5 “The Administrator shall safeguard the pro-
- 6 gram from anticompetitive effects and shall re-
- 7 quire that a commercial e-commerce portal pro-
- 8 vider awarded a contract under the program
- 9 may not host other portal providers on the por-
- 10 tal unless the contractor is not an entity, and
- 11 is not affiliated with an entity, that engages in
- 12 retail sale.”;

Page 353, line 24, strike “(1)” and insert “(2)”.

Page 354, line 16, strike the second period and insert a semicolon.

Page 354, after line 16, insert the following:

1 (3) in subsection (h)(3), by inserting after “in-
2 formation” the following: “, including any Govern-
3 ment-owned data, such as purchasing trends or
4 spending habits,”;

Page 354, line 17, strike “(2)” and insert “(4)”.

Page 354, line 18, strike “and” after the semicolon.

Page 354, line 19, strike “(3)” and insert “(5)”.

Page 355, line 2, strike the period and insert “;
and”.

